Court Room / Chambers
13-A /13200
11-B / 11200
13-C/ 13200
10-A / 10200
17-A/ 17200
11-D / 15200
15-B / 11200
17-C/ 17200
16-B / 16200
17-D / 17200
14-B / 12200
14-C / 14200
11-C/ 11200
09-D / 09200

07-A / 07205-
A

08-B / 08200
09-C / 09200
13-B / 13200
10-C / 10200
12-D / 12200
12-B/ 12200
15-C / 15200
14-A / 14200
10-D / 10200
16-A / 16200
16-D / 16200
15-D / 15200

12-A/ 12200
11-A/ 11200
17-B / 17200
14-D / 14200
15-A / 15200
13-D / 13200
08-A / 08200
10-B / 10200
16-C / 16200
12-C / 12200
09-B / 09200

08-D

Judge (Initials)/(Assighment), Dept #
Albrecht (CAA), 31

Alexander (SA), 26

Auxier (JDA), 38

Bottomly (LGB)(DISP), 06

Brown (ALB), 12

Dahlin (ELD), 24

Dozono (EJD), 18

Francesconi (BBF), 20

Ghandour (RIG), 21

Greenlick (MAG)/ (Chief Criminal), 19
Howes (CAH), 08

Lavin (AML), 07

Lucero (AFL), 11

Marshall (C)M), 05

Matarazzo (JHM) /(Presiding), 28

Moawad (HHM), 36
0den-Orr (MOO)/ (START), 23
Plank (JRP), 37

Ramras (CAR), 15

Rees (DFR)/ (Chief Civil), 09
Ridenour (AJR), 34

Russell (SDR), 04
Sinlapasai (CPS), 22

Skye (KS), 17

Souede (BS), 30

von Ter Stegge (VTS), 10
Waller (NGW), 02

Alarcon (JLA)(Lead Probate), 03
Gates (MRG), 25

Haan (PLH), 33

Henry (PWH)(Chief Family), 35
Holmes Hehn (AHH)/(Lead Juvenile), 14
Long (MWL), 13

Martin (CAM), 29

McGuire, (PLM), 27

Riedel (MJR), 16

Torres (XTH), 32

Troy (FGT), 01

Schwesinger (CPS) SED Referee

JUDICIAL DIRECTORY

Phone
971-274-0680
971-274-0670
971-274-0694
971-274-0630
971-274-0642
971-274-0666
971-274-0654
971-274-0698
971-274-0674
971-274-0656
971-274-0634
971-274-0632
971-274-0640
971-274-0628
971-274-0660

971-274-0690
971-274-0664
971-274-0692
971-274-0648
971-274-0636
971-274-0686
971-274-0626
971-274-0662
971-274-0652
971-274-0678
971-274-0638
971-274-0622
Family Law Departments
971-274-0624
971-274-0668
971-274-0684
971-274-0688
971-274-0646
971-274-0644
971-274-0676
971-274-0672
971-274-0650
971-274-0682
971-274-0620

N/A

Judicial Assistant
Vanessa Delesus
Jake Morse
Donna Murdock
Samantha Hamilton
Jill McLeod
Celene Campos
Eriona Hyseni
Melissa Yang
Tiffany Fox

Bruce Walker
Grace Allen
Lynda Zangerle

Nayeli Leonard

Renee Christy / Sandra Bowman

Deborah Spencer (JA)/ Cheri
Coe (Jud. Cal. Coord.)

Sonja Lockhart
Jan Napier

Ling Lee
Roxanne Taylor
Eleanor Bullert
Vicky Chalfant
Tiffany Adams
Sabrina Sandoval
Shannon O’Melia
Audra Henderson
Briana Falcon

Lora Farmer

Charli Brown

Judi Tamura
Rahwa Kiflezghi
Mary Jane Simpson
Louis Salas

Krystal Mundy
Holly Bierbrauer
Sara Larkin

Laura Lachino
Kayleigh Livengood
Jonathan Scott

N/A

Judicial Clerk

JC Kerr

Marcena Day

Antonio Tellez Santaella
Geena Lee

Brittany Rowe

Joshua Walters

Vacant

Tom Cannell

Vacant

Sayid Adhil Thari Moopan
Samuel Walton

Erin Reel

Brittany Myall

Katie Chenderlin

Jenna Ayers / Cameron
Quackenbush

Joe Keenan

Judy Chuang

Michael Gibson
Hannah Lew
Genevieve Van Mechelen
Shannon Reny

Priti Kumar

Micah Ross

Arlette Lozano Villegas
Vacant

Anthony Scoma

Andrea Mendivil

Vacant

Eman Barrett
Ryan Kunihiro
Simon Thornton
Carol Malo
Drake Lawson
Michelle Orozco
Ashley Brooks
Jasmine Maddox-Ramsey
Kyle Taylor
Sean Youngs

Cameron McCrite

Juvenile Court Referees Almquist: 971-274-0830 CrtRm 1 (Candace Reese); Leady 971-274-0807 CrtRm 2 (Sarah Deters); Hughes 971-274-0809 CrtRm 3 (Suzie
Chen); Hagedorn 971-274-0811 CrtRm 5 (Surya Ramos); Vallejo 971-274-0813 CrtRm 6; (Jessica Weidman); CrtRm 4: 971-274-0827; Juvenile Floating Clerk: Rocio

Padilla

Downtown Referees/Pro Tems: Fox, Herranz, Johnston, Kirkwood, Lease, Lentz, Peterson, Stafford; White, Call High Volume Case Processing: 971 274-0545
Family Law Circuit Clerk: Valerie Nguyen; General Bench Circuit Clerks: Peter Henkle (Civ. Commitments), ext 41180) Jazzmin Tizard, Benjamin Cregger, Alma Avena
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